## SAN AUGUSTINE COMMUNITY DITCH PIPELINE PROJECT PHASE III BID TABULATION

STA 15+00 to STA 29+00 William J. Miller Engineers, Inc. February 10, 2025

					ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		C.J. Mead Construction		Total Contracting Services Inc		Buck Canvon Construction		NorthEastern Construction Co		New Image Construction Co	
BID ITEM	SPEC.								•						•	
NO.	NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
BASE BID - STA 15+00 to STA 29+00																
1	8	Mobilization and demobilization	1	LS	\$33,000	\$33,000	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
2	5	Pollution control	1	LS	\$2,500	\$2,500	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,029.00	\$3,029.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
3	7	Construction surveys	1	LS	\$5,000	\$5,000	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
4	21	Excavate trench for irrigation pipeline	675	CY	\$20	\$13,500	\$13.75	\$9,281.25	\$50.00	\$33,750.00	\$55.00	\$37,125.00	\$50.00	\$33,750.00	\$25.00	\$16,875.00
5	23	Backfill of pipeline trench	890	CY	\$25	\$22,250	\$19.90	\$17,711.00	\$30.00	\$26,700.00	\$58.00	\$51,620.00	\$50.00	\$44,500.00	\$50.00	\$44,500.00
6	45, 61	Furnish and install 24" ADS N-12 WT 1B HDPE Pipe	710	LF	\$122	\$86,620	\$73.00	\$51,830.00	\$120.00	\$85,200.00	\$99.02	\$70,304.91	\$80.00	\$56,800.00	\$110.00	\$78,100.00
7	45	Furnish and install fittings on 24" HDPE pipeline including air vent, 2 cleanouts, and bends (see pipeline fitting schedule)	1	LS	\$30,030	\$30,030	\$30,500.00	\$30,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$46,000.00	\$46,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
8	71	Furnish and install 24" Fresno 4000 Line gate model 40-B with thrust block, fittings and ARV	1	LS	\$27,612	\$27,612	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$38,200.00	\$38,200.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00
9	21, 23, 45, 71	Each turnout assembly includes: 24" x 24" x 18" concentric "T"; 18" HDPE 1B WT pipe, 18" HDPE bend; NYLOPLAST fabricated fitting with 36" ADS end cap; two (2) slide gates (see turnout assembly schedule)	4	EA	\$14,200	\$56,800	\$26,000.00	, . , ,	\$49,000.00	, ,	\$10,155.10	\$40,620.40	\$15,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$124,000.00
	BASE BID SUB-TOTAL= NM Gross Receipts Tax (6.5833%)				\$277,312		\$262,472.25		\$441,650.00		\$317,899.31		\$252,050.00		\$346,475.00	
					\$18,256											
					TOTAL=	\$295,568										
DEDUCTIV	/E ALTER															
10	45	24" ADS N-12 WT 1B HDPE pipe, excavation and backfill	1	LF		-	\$106.65	-\$1,919.70	\$170.00	-\$177,140.00	\$301.00	-\$80,367.00	\$210.00	-\$541.79	\$110.00	-\$88,000.00
11	32, 61,	Each turnout assembly: 24" x 24" x 18" concentric "T"; 18" HDPE 18 WT pipe, 18" HDPE bend; NYLOPLAST fabricated fitting with 36" ADS end cap; two (2) slide gates (see turnout assembly schedule)	1	EA		-	\$26,000.00	-\$26,000.00	\$30,000.00	, ,	\$3,200.00	-\$3,200.00	\$18,000.00	-\$18,000.00	\$24,000.00	-\$24,000.00
DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATIVE SUBTOTAL:								-\$27,919.70		-\$207,140.00		-\$83,567.00		-\$18,541.79		-\$112,000.00
TOTAL:								\$234,552.55		\$234,510.00		\$234,332.31		\$233,508.21		\$234,475.00
NMGRT (@6.5833 %):								\$15,441.30		\$15,438.50		\$15,426.80		\$15,372.55		\$15,436.19
						GRAND TOTAL:		\$249,993.85		\$249,948.50		\$249,759.11		\$248,880.76		\$249,911.19